PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5116907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRSTEN LUX	08/14/2018
NICOLE PLANK	08/14/2018
WOLFGANG BREZNA	08/14/2018
NIKOLAUS DRAGOSTINOFF	08/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYNER INTRAOCULAR LENSES LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE RIDLEY INNOVATION CENTRE	
Internal Address:	10 DOMINION WAY, WORTHING	
City:	WEST SUSSEX	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	BN14 8AQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15765078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)819-4787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716)856-4000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078035.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K ANDREWS
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 046743 FRAME: 0283

505070151

source=078035-00008-Assignment#page1.tif source=078035-00008-Assignment#page2.tif source=078035-00008-Assignment#page3.tif source=078035-00008-Assignment#page4.tif source=078035-00008-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046743 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Kirsten Lux**, residing at Neugasse 13, Mödling, Austria 2340; **Nicole Plank**, residing at Höhenstrasse 132, Forchtenstein, Austria 7212; **Wolfgang Brezna**, residing at Heinzelgasse 2, Wiener Neustadt, Austria 2700; and **Nikolaus Dragostinoff**, residing at Schellenseegasse 5A/2207, Wien, Austria 1230, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rayner Intraocular Lenses Limited, having a place of business at The Ridley Innovation Centre, 10 Dominion Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom BN14 8AQ (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	15/765,078	March 30, 2018	Multifocal Lens
wo	PCT/EP2016/073361	September 29, 2016	Multifocal Lens
EP	15188045.7	October 2, 2015	Multifocal Lens

And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns

Page 1 of 5

or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>8/14/2018</u>

1/2----

Date: 8/14/2018

Wicele Plenk

Date: $8/\Lambda4/2018$

Wolfgang Brezna

Date: 08/27/2018

Nikolaus Dragostinoff

Page 5 of 5

078035.00008 Business 17289895v1